
Project: 0483-01 - Perris High School No. 4
32255 Leon Road

Winchester, California 92596

  Change Order #02-007:  CE #366 - Trade Damage
CONTRACT COMPANY: Pierre Landscape, Inc.

5455 2nd Street
Irwindale, California 91706

CONTRACT FOR: C-0483-01-002 :Landscaping

DATE CREATED: 7/ 14 /2022 CREATED BY: Jeff Nicholson (Neff Construction, Inc.)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0

DESIGNATED REVIEWER:    REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

SCHEDULE IMPACT: EXECUTED: No 
    TOTAL AMOUNT:   $ 3,724.00
DESCRIPTION:
CE #366 - Miscellaneous Minor Issues - Trade Damage, etc.
 
Repair irrigation damaged during dirt export
(Back Charge to Crew, Inc.)

ATTACHMENTS:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:
PCO # Title Schedule Impact Amount
02-020 CE #366 - Trade Damage 3,724.00  

TOTAL: $ 3,724.00

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
PCO # 02-020 : CE #366 - Trade Damage

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 50-02000 - Landscaping Repair from Dirt Export Commitment $ 3,724.00

    Subtotal: $3,724.00

    Grand Total: $3,724.00

The original (Contract Sum) $ 3,163,821.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 630,490.92
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,794,311.92
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,724.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,798,035.92
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order  

 
BakerNowicki Design Studio
731 Ninth Avenue, Suite A
San Diego California 92101
Buddy Gessel

  Pierre Landscape, Inc.
5455 2nd Street
Irwindale California 91706

  Perris Union High School District
155 East 4th Street
Perris California 92570

         
           
           

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Neff Construction, Inc. page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/14/ 2022  02 :50 PM  

     

 

CCO #02-007
DocuSign Envelope ID: 64718A07-2744-4E8A-9D70-2DDA1478EDF5

7/19/2022

Monty Khouri

7/19/2022

Hector Gonzalez

7/20/2022



Project: 0483-01 - Perris High School No. 4
32255 Leon Road

Winchester, California 92596

  Potential Change Order #02-020:  CE #366 - Trade Damage
CONTRACT COMPANY: Pierre Landscape, Inc.

5455 2nd Street
Irwindale California, 91706

CONTRACT FOR: C-0483-01-002 - Landscaping  

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 02-020 / 0 CREATED BY:  Jeff Nicholson  (Neff Construction, Inc.)
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED DATE:  7/8 /2022

STATUS: Pending - In Review  

REFERENCE:      

FIELD CHANGE: No   ACCOUNTING
METHOD: 

Amount Based  

LOCATION:   PAID IN FULL:  No  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   TOTAL AMOUNT:  $0.00

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #366 - Trade Damage
 
CHANGE REASON: Backcharge
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #366 - Miscellaneous Minor Issues - Trade Damage, etc.
 
Repair irrigation damaged during dirt export
(Back Charge to Crew, Inc.)
 
ATTACHMENTS:
0483-01 CE #366, PCO #40-020, $3,724 - Review.pdf    Pierre-COR #24 T&M OT Emergency ML & VB Repair.pdf   
 
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 50-02000 - Landscaping Repair from Dirt Export Commitment $ 3,724.00

2 50-02001 - Landscaping - Allowance Draw from Allowance Commitment ($3,724.00)

  Subtotal: $0.00

    Grand Total: $0.00

 By signing below signatory recognizes and accepts the above dollar value contract adjustment
 
Owner's Representative   Architect
     
     

Print                                       Sign                                              Date   Print                                       Sign                                              Date
     
Construction Manager   Prime Contractor
     
     

Print                                       Sign                                              Date   Print                                       Sign                                              Date

 
Neff Construction, Inc. page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/8/ 2022  09 :21 AM  
 

     

 

PCO #02-020
DocuSign Envelope ID: 64718A07-2744-4E8A-9D70-2DDA1478EDF5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220708152349_production_3463872136.pdf?sig=7be40bde980ac0ef0e0578a0b71d34369423b5a5ee8804bf4035f0a4785555ed
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220708151817_production_3463854269.pdf?sig=242f13f61ac452f5a8ef5a49a78c59c1d85ac2374bbe4809ee17d0f7faf35a8a


To: From: Trevor Wills

Attn: Job #: 22748

Email: Date: 03/07/22

Project: 

24

Subject: 

UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED

LABOR ITEMS

Hour 8 102.37$                                  818.96$            

Hour 16 92.06$                                    1,472.96$         

MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS

Day 1 369.56$                                  369.56$            

ea 4 45.26$                                    181.02$            

ea 8 19.52$                                    156.19$            

ea 8 19.38$                                    155.03$            

ea 8 15.52$                                    124.13$            

Subtotal 3,278$              

Sales Tax Incl

 Markup (12.5%) 410$                 

Gross C/O $ 3,688$              

Bond (1%) 37$                   

TOTAL C/O $ 3,724$              

***Based on this additional work, 1 day(s) will be added to our current work schedule***

   * Pricing valid until 04/07/22  subject to labor rate increase after this date. *

PE_______

PM_______

RS_______

HY_______

MINI EXCAVATOR

14 X 19 RECT BOX AND COVER PURPLE

2 ELL 45 DEGREE SOC

2 MALE ADAPTER MIPT X SOC PVC FITTING

2 90 DEGREE ELL SOC PVC FITTING

**Mobilization fees may apply if not performing contract work on site **

Thank you,

Trevor Wills 

Project Manager

Pierre's T&M OT price to emergency repair of the damaged main line and remote control valve boxes B23 to B27 that was performed on 

Saturday 2/26/2022.  This work was tracked on T&M, please reference the attached T&M Ticket.

T & M Labor - Foreman

T & M Labor - Laborer

 

Neff Construction

Jeff Nicholson

jnicholson@neffcon.com

Perris High School

Change Order Request #:

 

DESCRIPTION

 5455 2nd Street Irwindale, CA 91706     Phone: (626) 587-2121     Fax: (626) 513-2220     www.pierrelandscape.com     Lic. 638989

DocuSign Envelope ID: 64718A07-2744-4E8A-9D70-2DDA1478EDF5

mailto:jnicholson@neffcon.com


DocuSign Envelope ID: 64718A07-2744-4E8A-9D70-2DDA1478EDF5


		2022-07-20T18:01:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




